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23 March 2020

")y Boon Lay Garden Primary School
4" the Garden where diversity blossoms

Through Mrs Lau Wee Sien

Vice-Principal

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Primary 4 Level Matters

LTP 02/2020

Welcome back to Term 2 in BLGPS. As we embark on this new term, we would like to update
you on some of the activities that your child will be engaged in.

1. Topics to be learnt and Assessments (Term 2)

(Units 4 to 5)

(15 marks)

Subjects Topics to be Mid-Year Examination Date Percentage
learnt
. Unit 4 : Making All topics in Semester 1
English
9 Ice-Cream 30%
} e Oral (16 marks) Thu 23 April
Unit 5 : A Nasty to
Accident Mon 27 April
e Paper 1 — Composition Mon 4 May
(20 marks)
e Listening Comprehension Mon 4 May
(14 marks)
¢ Paper 2 — Language Use and Tue 12 May
Comprehension (50 marks)
Mathematics | ¢ Fractions All topics in Semester 1 30%
e Angles except Squares & Rectangles Wed 13 May
e Squares &
Rectangles
Science . Light All topics in Semester 1 30%
P3 topics: Mon 11 May
- Diversity: Living and Non-living
Things
- Diversity of Materials
- Magnets
Chinese | 4A Textbook & All topics in Semester 1 30%
Language Workbook ¢ Oral (30 marks) Tue 28 Apr
(Units 6 to 9) to
Thu 30 Apr
e Listening Comprehension Tues 5 May
Malay 4A Textbook (10 marks)
Language | and Workbook
e Paper 1 — Composition Tues 5 May
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(Units 4 to 5)

e (45 marks)

Subjects Topics to be Mid-Year Examination Date Percentage
learnt
Tamil 4A Textbook .
Language and Workbook | ® Paper 2 — Written Test Thu 14 May

(The dates of Mid-Year Examination are also shown in the Term 2 Calendar of Events.)

Please take note of the following:

e English Oral and MT Oral will be conducted during curriculum time. Students will be
informed of their groupings by the teachers before the examination.

e If your child is unwell on the day of the oral examination and has a medical certificate,
the EL or MT teacher will arrange for your child/ward to take the oral examination on
another day.

¢ Please be reminded that a medical certificate is required in the event that your child is
absent on any of the examination days. There will be no re-tests except for English and
Mother Tongue Oral.

2. Parent-Teacher Meeting (PTM) on Friday 29 May 2020

The above-mentioned event will be a good opportunity for you to meet your child’s form
teacher and subject teachers to have a better understanding of your child’s overall progress.
In view of the current Covid-19 situation, we inform you in early May on the conduct of the

PTM.

3. CAREs Value

Our focus on CAREs value for Term 2 is A* Attitude. We would like to encourage you to
support our initiative by emphasizing this value to your child at home.

Thank you for your continued support and we hope your child will have yet another meaningful
learning experience this term.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs Jasmine Ng

Year Head P3 & P4




TERM 2 CALENDAR OF EVENTS
(23 March 2020 to 29 May 2020)

PRIMARY FOUR

WEEK DATE EVENT/ACTIVITY FOR WHOM

Week 1 Mon 23 Mar School Reopens — Welcome Back!

23/03-27/03 | Mon 23 Mar — 27 Mar Mother Tongue Language Fortnight All levels
Thu 26 Mar No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30 pm) P3 — P6 students
Fri 27 Mar Earth Hour (Pre-assembly) All levels

Week 2 Thu 2 Apr No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30 pm) P3 — P6 students

30/03 —03/04

Week 3 Thu 9 Apr Commemoration of International Friendship Day All levels

06/04 —10/04 | Thu 9 Apr School Health Visit (P1 — P6) P1 - P6 students
Fri 10 Apr PUBLIC HOLIDAY — GOOD FRIDAY All levels

Week 4
13/04-17/04

Mon 13 Apr —Fri 17 Apr

School Health Visit (P1 — P6)

P1 - P6 students

Week 5
20/04 —24/04

Thu 23 Apr — Fri 24 Apr

Mid-Year Examination

P4 English Language Oral

P4 students

Week 6
27/04 - 01/05

Mon 27
Tue 28 Apr —Thu 30 Apr

Mid-Year Examination

P4 English Language Oral
P4 Mother Tongue Language Oral

P4 students
P4 students

Fri 1 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY — LABOUR DAY All levels
Week 7 Mid-Year Examination
04/05 — 08/05 Mon 4 May P4 English Language Paper 1 and Listening P4 students
Comprehension
Tue 5 May P4 Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 and P4 students
Listening Comprehension Mid-year Exam
Thu 7 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY - VESAK All levels
Week 8 Mid-Year Examination
11/05 -15/05 | Mon 11 May P4 Science Paper P4 students
Tue 12 May P4 English Language Paper 2 P4 students
Wed 13 May P4 Mathematics Paper P4 students
Thu 14 May P4 Mother Tongue Language Paper 2 P4 students
Thu 14 May No CCA (school dismissal at 1.30 pm) P3 — P6 students
Week 9 Mon 18 May Hari Raya Celebration (Assembly) All levels
18/05 —22/05
Week 10 Mon 25 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY IN LIEU — HARI RAYA PUASA All levels
25/05 -29/05 Fri 29 May Parent-Teacher Meeting (No School Day) All levels




School
Holidays

Sat 30 May — Sun 28 Jun

Term 2 School Holidays

All levels




